1

 $\mathbf{2}$

7

8

9

10

11

12

LRBa0583/1 RPN:cjs:rs

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 170

June 17, 2003 - Offered by Committee on Homeland Security, Veterans and Military Affairs and Government Reform.

- At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- **1.** Page 1, line 11: after "headquarters" insert "and museum".
- 3 **2.** Page 4, line 24: delete that line.
- **3.** Page 5, line 1: delete lines 1 to 14.
- 5 **4.** Page 7, line 4: after "HEADQUARTERS" insert "AND MUSEUM".
- 6 **5.** Page 7, line 5: after "headquarters" insert "and museum".
 - **6.** Page 7, line 10: delete that line and substitute "the department, to a county veterans' service officer, or to any qualified representative approved by the department. The department shall promulgate rules establishing the qualifications for those representatives, the approved places of submission for applications, and other administrative matters necessary to ensure efficient delivery of departmental services.".

4

5

1	7. Page 8, line 5: after "entitlement" insert ", except for emergency care as
2	determined by the department if the application for the health care aid is submitted
3	within 90 days after the emergency care ends".

- **8.** Page 10, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25.
- **9.** Page 11, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- 6 **10.** Page 11, line 15: delete "office" and substitute "officer".
- 7 **11.** Page 11, line 16: after "\$500" insert "<u>, unless the county has a full-time</u> 8 county veterans' service office, in which case par. (b) applies".

9 (END)